#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Marley Bittel SO HOISINGTON HIGH 12.33 10
2 Kaylee Hagerman SR LARNED HIGH SCH 12.55 8
3 Amari Esquibel SO LAKIN HIGH SCHO 12.71 6
4 Lainey Peschka JR ELLSWORTH HIGH 12.88 4
5 Kinslie McDorman SO KINGMAN HIGH SC 13.06 3

10 lyndi johnson FR CIMARRON 8' 6" XO O XXX
11 Kamryn Kough FR SCOTT COM 8' 6" O XO XXX
12 Katelyn Jones FR NORTON CO8' 0" XO XXX
Hope Biermann JR GOODLAND NH XXX
Allison Leatherman SO HOLCOMB H NH XXX
Trinity Graves FR HOISINGTO NH XXX
Alyssa Bogner SO CIMARRON NH XXX
Annabelle Gonzalez SO HOISINGTO NH XXX
Sapphire Harris SO LAKIN HIGH NH
#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Kaylee Hagerman SR LARNED HIG17' 113 /4   (NW) 17' 23 /4 17' 03 /4 17' 21 /4 17' 01 /4 17' 11 /2 17' 113 /4 2(1) 10
2 Alyssa Edgington SR LAKIN HIGH 17' 71 /4   (NW) FOUL 16' 51 /2 16' 9" 16' 4" 17' 71 /4 16' 6" 2(2) 8
3 Brecken Boudreaux JR BELOIT HIG 17' 61 /2   (NW) 17' 51 /2 17' 61 /2 17' 3" 16' 71 /4 17' 01 /2 17' 23 /4 2(3) 6
4 Autumn Lorenz JR BELOIT HIG 17' 01 /4   (NW) 16' 81 /2 17' 01 /4 16' 91 /2 16' 01 /2 16' 111 /4 15' 73 /4 2(4) 4
5 Bailey McCorkle FR COLBY HIGH16' 91 /4   (NW) 16' 81 /2 16' 91 /4 14' 5" 14' 91 /2 16' 31 /4 16' 9" 2(5) 3
6 Aubrey Birney SR RUSSELL HI 16' 41 /2   (NW) 16' 41 /2 PASS PASS FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 2
7 Avery Mertens SR KINGMAN HI 16' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 16' 31 /2 FOUL 15' 03 /4 15' 21 /4 14' 91 /2 2(7) 1
8 Blaidynn Carman FR COLBY HIGH16' 01 /2   (NW) 15' 41 /2 16' 01 /2 15' 6" 15' 31 /4 15' 13 /4 15' 7" 2(8)
9 Leah Clark SO NORTON CO15' 71 /2   (NW) 14' 43 /4 15' 71 /2 14' 103 /4 1(1)
10 Dakota Gray JR BELOIT HIG 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 01 /2 15' 5" 14' 111 /2 2(9)
11 Kennedy Grizzle JR LYONS HIGH15' 41 /2   (NW) 14' 8" 15' 41 /2 15' 3" 1(2)
12 Ella Clark SR NORTON CO15' 1"   (NW) 14' 91 /2 15' 1" 15' 1" 1(3)
13 Makenna Schick FR GOODLAND 14' 83 /4   (NW) 14' 83 /4 14' 53 /4 13' 103 /4 1(4)
14 Deneee Donovan SO HOLCOMB H 14' 51 /4   (NW) 13' 71 /2 14' 03 /4 14' 51 /4 1(5)
15 Kynder Welch SO HOISINGTO 13' 113 /4   (NW) 13' 113 /4 FOUL 13' 51 /2 1(6)
16 Alyssa Bogner SO CIMARRON 13' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 11 /2 13' 101 /2 12' 111 /2 1(7)
17 Jordan McCombs JR LAKIN HIGH 13' 81 /2   (NW) 10' 71 /2 13' 81 /2 13' 0" 1(8)
#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Aryn Michaelis SO LAKIN HIGH 36' 81 /4   (NW) 36' 1" FOUL 36' 81 /4 35' 9" 35' 0" 34' 3" 2(1) 10
2 Avery Mertens SR KINGMAN HI 34' 91 /4   (NW) 34' 31 /4 34' 91 /4 32' 91 /4 34' 41 /2 33' 7" FOUL 2(2) 8
3 Aubrey Birney SR RUSSELL HI 34' 73 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 33' 111 /4 FOUL 33' 81 /2 34' 73 /4 2(3) 6
4 Kinley Wilkens SO HOISINGTO 34' 4"   (NW) 33' 61 /2 33' 41 /2 33' 31 /4 33' 1" 34' 1" 34' 4" 2(4) 4
5 Allison Zimmerman SR COLBY HIGH34' 03 /4   (NW) 31' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 1" 33' 33 /4 33' 63 /4 34' 03 /4 1(1) 3
6 Alyssa Edgington SR LAKIN HIGH 33' 111 /4   (NW) FOUL 33' 111 /4 33' 11" 33' 9" FOUL FOUL 2(5) 2
7 Brittany Swartz JR COLBY HIGH33' 101 /2   (NW) FOUL 33' 43 /4 33' 10" 33' 101 /2 32' 6" 33' 7" 2(6) 1
8 Bradie Burkhart SO CIMARRON 33' 41 /4   (NW) 32' 111 /2 32' 2" 33' 41 /4 32' 31 /2 32' 7" 32' 8" 2(7)
9 Audrey Bina JR NORTON CO32' 101 /4   (NW) FOUL 32' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 32' 41 /2 32' 91 /4 2(8)
10 Ella Clark SR NORTON CO32' 31 /4   (NW) 32' 31 /4 32' 2" 32' 11 /2 1(2)
11 Brecken Boudreaux JR BELOIT HIG 31' 7"   (NW) 31' 7" 30' 21 /2 FOUL 1(3)
12 Isabella VanDerKnapp FR LAKIN HIGH 31' 5"   (NW) 31' 01 /4 FOUL 31' 5" 1(4)
13 Cinthya Garcia SR SOUTHWES 31' 41 /2   (NW) 31' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(9)
KSHSAA 3A REGIONAL
Scott City,
Scott Community HS
Thursday, May 22, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2025 7:47 PM
RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 8
#32 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 Trinity Graves FR HOISINGTO 31' 23 /4   (NW) 29' 8" 31' 23 /4 29' 111 /4 1(5)
15 Deneee Donovan SO HOLCOMB H 30' 11"   (NW) 30' 9" 30' 11" 30' 7" 1(6)
16 Kennedy Grizzle JR LYONS HIGH30' 83 /4   (NW) 30' 83 /4 29' 71 /4 29' 0" 1(7)
17 Kolbee Bergmann SO BELOIT HIG 30' 01 /4   (NW) 29' 51 /2 30' 01 /4 FOUL 1(8)
18 Kiya Schultz FR ELLSWORTH26' 6"   (NW) FOUL 26' 6" 25' 41 /2 1(9)
#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Tatum Seyfert SR BELOIT HIG 45' 71 /4 42' 71 /2 45' 3" 45' 1" 44' 01 /4 44' 10" 45' 71 /4 2(1) 10
2 Addison Budke SR BELOIT HIG 41' 5" 36' 0" 40' 61 /4 41' 5" 38' 5" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8
3 Rachel Nisly SR NICKERSON 39' 1" 35' 7" 36' 101 /2 36' 1" 37' 103 /4 39' 1" FOUL 2(3) 6
4 Brenn Stanley SR COLBY HIGH36' 11 /4 35' 3" 35' 7" 34' 81 /2 33' 10" 33' 91 /4 36' 11 /4 2(4) 4
5 Cammy Upson JR LARNED HIG34' 7" 34' 7" 33' 11" 34' 01 /2 33' 0" 32' 7" 29' 11 /2 2(5) 3
6 Macy Patterson JR RUSSELL HI 34' 53 /4 FOUL 34' 4" FOUL FOUL 34' 53 /4 FOUL 2(6) 2
7 Kalyssa Bandy JR COLBY HIGH33' 11" 31' 43 /4 33' 11" 33' 51 /2 33' 6" 31' 51 /2 33' 5" 2(7) 1
8 Samantha Thompson SO BELOIT HIG 33' 21 /4 31' 31 /4 32' 31 /2 33' 21 /4 FOUL 32' 51 /2 FOUL 2(8)
9 Jiamilett Rodriguez SR SCOTT COM 32' 101 /2 32' 2" 32' 1" 32' 101 /2 1(1)
10 Avery  Goforth FR LYONS HIGH32' 51 /4 31' 71 /2 29' 33 /4 32' 51 /4 1(2)
11 Reagan Hansen JR ELLSWORTH31' 3" FOUL 31' 3" FOUL 2(9)
12 Abby Strobel SR RUSSELL HI 31' 21 /4 29' 01 /2 29' 31 /4 31' 21 /4 1(3)
13 Dali Braun SO NORTON CO30' 81 /2 30' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(10)
14 Elizabeth Dick JR NICKERSON 29' 111 /2 29' 51 /2 FOUL 29' 111 /2 1(4)
15 Brooklyn Newell SO ELLSWORTH29' 81 /4 28' 101 /4 29' 81 /4 29' 3" 1(5)
16 Jaylee Schilling JR CIMARRON 29' 63 /4 28' 101 /2 28' 41 /2 29' 63 /4 1(6)
17 Marissa Aller SO LAKIN HIGH 29' 31 /2 29' 31 /2 27' 8" 28' 111 /2 1(7)
18 Crimson Sonday SR CIMARRON 27' 71 /2 26' 41 /2 27' 01 /4 27' 71 /2 1(8)
19 Mallorie Ceniceros JR LARNED HIG26' 5" 26' 5" 23' 41 /2 FOUL 1(9)
20 McKenzie Simon SO HOLCOMB H 24' 81 /4 24' 3" 21' 111 /2 24' 81 /4 1(10)
#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Tatum Seyfert SR BELOIT HIG 144' 3" 141' 5" FOUL 139' 3" 143' 7" 139' 4" 144' 3" 2(1) 10
2 Cass Thompson SR BELOIT HIG 120' 2" 109' 5" 120' 2" FOUL FOUL 112' 3" 101' 1" 2(2) 8
3 Samantha Thompson SO BELOIT HIG 118' 5" 110' 6" 113' 8" 107' 11" 116' 8" 113' 3" 118' 5" 2(3) 6
4 Macy Patterson JR RUSSELL HI 114' 4" 114' 4" FOUL FOUL 108' 4" FOUL 111' 7" 2(4) 4
5 Megan Trout SR SCOTT COM 113' 9" FOUL 104' 5" 109' 5" FOUL 102' 8" 113' 9" 2(5) 3
6 Brenn Stanley SR COLBY HIGH112' 9" 104' 10" FOUL 112' 9" FOUL 100' 6" 107' 3" 2(6) 2
7 Rachel Nisly SR NICKERSON 108' 5" FOUL 102' 5" 101' 10" 103' 7" 108' 5" FOUL 2(7) 1
8 Reagan Hansen JR ELLSWORTH101' 4" 98' 4" 101' 4" FOUL 97' 11" 96' 6" FOUL 2(8)
9 Sophia Homolka SO ELLSWORTH97' 0" 92' 4" 97' 0" 95' 10" 2(9)
10 Cammy Upson JR LARNED HIG95' 4" 88' 9" 95' 4" FOUL 2(10)
11 Harper Vaughn SO COLBY HIGH94' 7" FOUL 94' 7" FOUL 1(1)
12 Jaylee Schilling JR CIMARRON 92' 0" 92' 0" FOUL FOUL 2(11)
13 Delaney Childs JR NICKERSON 90' 3" 90' 3" 85' 9" FOUL 1(2)
14 Addison  Hanzlick SO HOISINGTO 90' 1" 83' 6" 90' 1" FOUL 1(3)
KSHSAA 3A REGIONAL
Scott City,
Scott Community HS
Thursday, May 22, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2025 7:47 PM
RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 9
#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
15 Marissa Aller SO LAKIN HIGH 89' 6" 81' 2" 89' 6" 79' 6" 1(4)
16 Katy King SO NICKERSON 89' 3" FOUL 89' 3" FOUL 1(5)
17 Norah Dreiling JR RUSSELL HI 86' 8" 86' 8" FOUL FOUL 1(6)
18 Morgan Freund SR KINGMAN HI 84' 3" 84' 3" 84' 3" 81' 8" 1(7)
19 Addison Townsend JR LARNED HIG83' 5" FOUL 77' 5" 83' 5" 1(8)
20 Avery  Goforth FR LYONS HIGH79' 8" FOUL 72' 8" 79' 8" 1(9)
21 McKenzie Simon SO HOLCOMB H 70' 1" FOUL 70' 1" FOUL 1(10)
Aubrey DuBois FR NORTON CONM 1
#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Libby Cure JR GOODLAND 119' 7" 113' 0" 115' 6" 112' 1" 119' 5" 119' 7" FOUL 2(1) 10
2 Addison Budke SR BELOIT HIG 117' 6" 111' 8" 104' 2" 112' 2" 114' 0" 117' 6" FOUL 2(2) 8
3 Keeley Pflughoeft SR ELLSWORTH117' 1" 111' 5" 109' 3" 115' 0" 117' 1" 92' 3" FOUL 2(3) 6
4 Autumn Lorenz JR BELOIT HIG 116' 10" 115' 11" 116' 10" 116' 2" 111' 3" 101' 7" 107' 7" 2(4) 4
5 Allison Zimmerman SR COLBY HIGH116' 5" 97' 8" 111' 0" 116' 5" FOUL 114' 3" 114' 4" 2(5) 3
6 Delaney Childs JR NICKERSON 115' 7" 106' 11" FOUL 111' 2" 115' 7" 111' 9" 114' 6" 2(6) 2
7 Sophia Homolka SO ELLSWORTH110' 9" 100' 5" 108' 6" 110' 9" 105' 9" 106' 5" 109' 8" 2(7) 1
8 Delilah Galliart FR HOLCOMB H 109' 7" 102' 11" 103' 10" 109' 7" FOUL 104' 11" 95' 7" 2(8)
9 Samantha Thompson SO BELOIT HIG 109' 1" 103' 10" 109' 1" 101' 9" 2(9)
10 Addison  Hanzlick SO HOISINGTO 104' 2" 104' 2" 98' 9" 101' 9" 1(1)
11 Ali Flanagin SR COLBY HIGH100' 3" 88' 7" 100' 3" FOUL 2(10)
12 Greta Showalter SO LYONS HIGH99' 2" 94' 0" 89' 1" 99' 2" 1(2)
13 Bella Galliart JR HOLCOMB H 98' 10" 95' 4" 96' 1" 98' 10" 1(3)
14 Kenzi Hessman FR CIMARRON 98' 5" 83' 0" 89' 3" 98' 5" 1(4)
15 Laeya Beck FR HOISINGTO 93' 10" 93' 10" 92' 7" 89' 6" 1(5)
16 Madeleine Middleton FR RUSSELL HI 90' 4" 90' 4" FOUL FOUL 1(6)

11 Ruger Sneath SO HOISINGTO 11' 6" XXO XXX
Dalton Jacob FR COLBY HIGHNH XXX
Evan Trostle JR NICKERSON NH XXX
Eli Kelty JR LARNED HIGNH XXX
Jatin Weigel JR NORTON CONH XXX
Braylon Wilson SO HOLCOMB H NH XXX
Camden Vulgamore SR SCOTT COM NH P P P P XXX
James Wallace JR NICKERSON DNS
#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Isayah Barranca SO CIMARRON 21' 103 /4   (NW) 21' 03 /4 21' 103 /4 21' 43 /4 20' 83 /4 21' 71 /2 20' 53 /4 2(1) 10
2 Ross Rider SR LAKIN HIGH 21' 53 /4   (NW) 20' 111 /4 21' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 21' 51 /4 20' 103 /4 2(2) 8
3 Mason Martin JR HOISINGTO 21' 43 /4   (NW) 20' 91 /4 20' 113 /4 21' 43 /4 FOUL 21' 21 /2 20' 11 /4 2(3) 6
4 Jason Robinson SR HOISINGTO 21' 43 /4   (NW) 21' 43 /4 20' 9" FOUL 20' 63 /4 FOUL 20' 61 /2 2(4) 4
5 Quincy Esquibel JR LAKIN HIGH 21' 21 /4   (NW) 20' 51 /4 21' 21 /4 20' 23 /4 20' 5" 20' 23 /4 19' 101 /4 2(5) 3
6 David Pando SO LYONS HIGH21' 03 /4   (NW) 21' 03 /4 FOUL 19' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 19' 9" 2(6) 2
7 Xavier Solis SR LYONS HIGH20' 5"   (NW) 19' 2" 19' 73 /4 20' 01 /2 19' 11 /4 20' 5" 19' 81 /2 2(7) 1
8 Blake Mader JR HOLCOMB H 19' 21 /4   (NW) 18' 0" 19' 21 /4 17' 61 /2 17' 33 /4 17' 51 /2 17' 33 /4 1(1)
9 Courtney Jr  Bryant JR HOISINGTO 19' 2"   (NW) 19' 2" 18' 33 /4 18' 01 /4 2(8)
10 Jesus Saucedo JR GOODLAND 18' 113 /4   (NW) 18' 113 /4 18' 113 /4 18' 81 /2 1(2)
11 Jude Metcalf FR COLBY HIGH18' 10"   (NW) 18' 10" FOUL FOUL 2(9)
12 Dalen Rasmussen JR LARNED HIG18' 81 /2   (NW) 17' 7" 17' 71 /2 18' 81 /2 2(10)
13 Braydon Lamm JR HOLCOMB H 18' 6"   (NW) 18' 11 /4 16' 101 /2 18' 6" 1(3)
14 Julian Salcido FR COLBY HIGH18' 4"   (NW) FOUL 18' 4" 17' 11" 2(11)
15 Jacob Hand FR BELOIT HIG 18' 13 /4   (NW) 17' 113 /4 18' 13 /4 15' 101 /2 1(4)
16 Parker Stark SO NORTON CO17' 71 /2   (NW) 14' 81 /2 17' 33 /4 17' 71 /2 1(5)
17 Kason Bright SO NICKERSON 17' 51 /2   (NW) 17' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(6)
18 Noah Weber FR NICKERSON 17' 4"   (NW) 16' 91 /4 16' 83 /4 17' 4" 1(7)
19 Boston Beck SO KINGMAN HI 17' 33 /4   (NW) 16' 93 /4 17' 23 /4 17' 33 /4 1(8)
edwin Escarcega SO CIMARRON NM 1
Gunner Gray FR BELOIT HIG NM 1
#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Quincy Esquibel JR LAKIN HIGH 44' 103 /4   (NW) FOUL 43' 41 /4 44' 103 /4 41' 51 /4 44' 6" FOUL 10
2 Ross Rider SR LAKIN HIGH 43' 7"   (NW) FOUL 41' 91 /4 43' 5" FOUL 42' 71 /2 43' 7" 8
3 Xavier Solis SR LYONS HIGH43' 33 /4   (NW) 41' 31 /4 41' 41 /4 43' 33 /4 39' 111 /2 42' 111 /2 42' 1" 6
4 Jack Lightner SR SCOTT COM 42' 11 /4   (NW) 39' 63 /4 39' 81 /2 42' 11 /4 41' 10" FOUL 41' 91 /4 4
5 Gunner Gray FR BELOIT HIG 41' 0"   (NW) 40' 83 /4 FOUL 40' 93 /4 40' 0" 41' 0" 40' 111 /4 3
6 Tanner Hamilton JR CIMARRON 40' 11 /2   (NW) 39' 61 /4 FOUL 40' 11 /2 38' 2" 38' 10" 39' 6" 2
7 Nathan Cates SO COLBY HIGH39' 53 /4   (NW) 39' 2" 39' 4" 39' 51 /2 FOUL 39' 53 /4 39' 33 /4 1
8 Kason Bright SO NICKERSON 39' 4"   (NW) 36' 93 /4 37' 111 /4 FOUL 38' 3" 38' 10" 39' 4"
KSHSAA 3A REGIONAL
Scott City,
Scott Community HS
Thursday, May 22, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2025 7:47 PM
RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 18
#31 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
9 Julian Salcido FR COLBY HIGH37' 81 /4   (NW) 37' 11 /2 36' 21 /4 32' 9" 37' 81 /4 36' 93 /4 37' 01 /4
10 Noah Weber FR NICKERSON 36' 113 /4   (NW) 35' 73 /4 36' 21 /2 36' 113 /4
11 Hudson Wicker SO NORTON CO36' 3"   (NW) 35' 6" 36' 11 /2 36' 3"
12 Boston Beck SO KINGMAN HI 35' 53 /4   (NW) 35' 51 /2 35' 53 /4 35' 13 /4
13 Gavin Wright FR BELOIT HIG 35' 5"   (NW) 35' 11 /2 35' 13 /4 35' 5"
14 Edgard Morales SO LYONS HIGH34' 103 /4   (NW) 34' 103 /4 FOUL 34' 7"
Isaac Hernandez SO CIMARRON DNS
#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Colter Oldham SR LAKIN HIGH 61' 10" 51' 91 /2 60' 51 /2 61' 10" 58' 81 /2 60' 4" 61' 0" 2(1) 10
2 Eli Johnson SR BELOIT HIG 60' 73 /4 FOUL 54' 43 /4 57' 21 /4 56' 8" 58' 71 /2 60' 73 /4 2(2) 8
3 Griffin Johnson FR BELOIT HIG 56' 01 /2 51' 8" 56' 01 /2 FOUL 53' 4" FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6
4 Brodie Boudreaux SR BELOIT HIG 55' 11" 52' 11" 55' 11" 54' 101 /2 51' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(4) 4
5 Logan Willour SR NORTON CO55' 10" 52' 6" 52' 21 /2 53' 61 /2 55' 10" 55' 81 /2 54' 3" 2(5) 3
6 Layton Hoffman JR HOISINGTO 52' 03 /4 47' 21 /2 51' 61 /2 50' 73 /4 FOUL 52' 03 /4 51' 51 /2 2(6) 2
7 Cade Sonday JR CIMARRON 47' 7" 47' 7" 44' 111 /2 47' 61 /2 44' 93 /4 47' 43 /4 FOUL 2(7) 1
8 Rhett Ihrig SR GOODLAND 47' 21 /2 FOUL 47' 01 /2 45' 31 /2 47' 21 /2 46' 93 /4 FOUL 2(8)
9 Corbin Ambrose JR NORTON CO46' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 46' 73 /4 2(9)
10 Brody Bell SR KINGMAN HI 45' 63 /4 45' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(10)
11 Mason Berls SR GOODLAND 44' 73 /4 44' 73 /4 42' 103 /4 2(11)
12 Bryton Dixon JR COLBY HIGH41' 21 /2 41' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 91 /4 1(1)
13 Angel Bowersox SR LARNED HIG41' 21 /2 37' 7" 38' 71 /2 41' 21 /2 1(4)
14 Oscar Mendez SR SCOTT COM 40' 93 /4 40' 93 /4 40' 81 /4 40' 21 /2 2(12)
15 James Seeman SR LARNED HIG40' 03 /4 33' 11 /2 39' 03 /4 40' 03 /4 1(3)
16 Colin Mater JR HOISINGTO 39' 71 /4 FOUL 39' 71 /4 38' 81 /4 1(4)

1 Eli Johnson SR BELOIT HIG 168' 7" 168' 7" 158' 6" 166' 7" FOUL 167' 5" FOUL 2(1) 10
2 Logan Willour SR NORTON CO168' 6" FOUL 159' 5" 164' 4" 166' 1" 168' 6" FOUL 2(2) 8
3 Colter Oldham SR LAKIN HIGH 162' 5" FOUL 145' 3" 130' 8" 155' 10" 162' 5" FOUL 2(3) 6
4 Layton Hoffman JR HOISINGTO 159' 1" 159' 1" FOUL 153' 7" 145' 3" FOUL 138' 0" 2(4) 4
5 Griffin Johnson FR BELOIT HIG 156' 2" 138' 5" FOUL FOUL 144' 10" 156' 2" 152' 2" 2(5) 3
KSHSAA 3A REGIONAL
Scott City,
Scott Community HS
Thursday, May 22, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2025 7:47 PM
RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 19
#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
6 Hendrix Starbuck JR LYONS HIGH145' 10" FOUL FOUL 138' 10" 145' 10" 145' 4" FOUL 2(6) 2
7 Cade Sonday JR CIMARRON 142' 2" 132' 5" 134' 1" FOUL 141' 6" FOUL 142' 2" 2(7) 1
8 Riley Brawner JR NICKERSON 139' 6" 139' 1" 129' 7" 139' 6" 126' 1" FOUL 132' 6" 2(8)
9 James Seeman SR LARNED HIG130' 10" 130' 10" 125' 10" 120' 11" 2(9)
10 Brady Wiedeman JR COLBY HIGH129' 10" FOUL 129' 10" 124' 0" 2(10)
11 Corbin Ambrose JR NORTON CO121' 7" 121' 7" FOUL FOUL 2(11)
12 Matt Rosen JR HOLCOMB H 118' 10" 118' 10" FOUL 109' 5" 1(1)
13 Oscar Mendez SR SCOTT COM 115' 8" 97' 1" 104' 1" 115' 8" 1(2)
14 Zein Rector SO NICKERSON 114' 10" 114' 10" 111' 7" FOUL 1(3)
15 Ian Strobel JR RUSSELL HI 114' 2" FOUL FOUL 114' 2" 1(4)
16 Bryton Dixon JR COLBY HIGH112' 11" FOUL 112' 11" FOUL 1(5)
17 Jayden Wagner FR CIMARRON 111' 11" FOUL FOUL 111' 11" 1(6)
18 Robert Klee FR RUSSELL HI 109' 2" FOUL 109' 2" 90' 6" 1(7)
19 Triston Kraft FR HOISINGTO 108' 11" FOUL 108' 7" 108' 11" 1(8)
20 Beau Gough JR SCOTT COM 108' 7" 108' 7" FOUL FOUL 1(9)
21 Jimmy Gardner SR LARNED HIG107' 9" 99' 6" 107' 9" 103' 9" 1(10)
22 Kooper Scripsick SR SOUTHWES 106' 7" FOUL 106' 7" FOUL 1(11)
Brody Bell SR KINGMAN HI NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
Brodie Boudreaux SR BELOIT HIG NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
James Bishop SO HOLCOMB H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
Javari English JR LYONS HIGHDNS 1
#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson Rumford SR SCOTT COM 193' 6" 167' 1" 164' 7" 193' 6" 170' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10
2 Hadyn Rice FR NORTON CO183' 8" 167' 11" 155' 0" 171' 9" 164' 1" 183' 8" 178' 1" 2(2) 8
3 Cooper Cranston FR HOLCOMB H 181' 6" 170' 6" 181' 6" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6
4 Colter Oldham SR LAKIN HIGH 175' 6" 150' 9" 153' 6" 175' 6" PASS PASS PASS 2(4) 4
5 Jareht Herrell SR HOLCOMB H 172' 6" 163' 2" 164' 5" 172' 6" 159' 5" 157' 3" 154' 6" 2(5) 3
6 Brooks Jones SR BELOIT HIG 172' 4" 172' 0" 171' 1" 172' 4" 163' 1" 161' 3" 161' 1" 2(6) 2
7 Guy Tubbs SR COLBY HIGH172' 1" 168' 7" 166' 6" 164' 10" 156' 1" 167' 6" 172' 1" 2(7) 1
8 John Lomax SO BELOIT HIG 168' 1" 168' 1" 145' 7" FOUL 146' 7" 151' 4" 166' 0" 2(8)
9 Sumner Homolka SR ELLSWORTH158' 3" 154' 2" 158' 3" 154' 0" 2(9)
10 Tiernan George SR ELLSWORTH152' 0" 127' 7" 149' 8" 152' 0" 1(1)
11 Jimmy Gardner SR LARNED HIG146' 10" 146' 10" 136' 10" 139' 2" 1(2)
12 Keven Almaraz JR HOLCOMB H 143' 5" 143' 5" 139' 1" 135' 3" 1(3)
13 Kristopher Monroe JR NICKERSON 142' 7" FOUL 142' 7" 130' 1" 2(10)
14 Logan Birkenbaugh FR KINGMAN HI 141' 5" 127' 2" 141' 5" FOUL 2(11)
15 Ethan Horinek SO GOODLAND 140' 3" FOUL 140' 3" FOUL 1(4)
16 Jarrett Pfannenstiel SO NORTON CO139' 9" 138' 1" 126' 8" 139' 9" 2(12)
17 Preston Merlau SO HOISINGTO 137' 4" 122' 7" 137' 4" 128' 6" 1(5)
18 Cade Sonday JR CIMARRON 136' 7" 131' 1" 136' 7" 132' 7" 2(13)
19 Issac Fall SR LYONS HIGH134' 6" 129' 1" 128' 2" 134' 6" 1(6)
20 Dalen Rasmussen JR LARNED HIG132' 1" 132' 1" FOUL 113' 4" 2(14)
21 Lucas McCombs SR LAKIN HIGH 131' 10" 120' 5" 131' 10" 130' 1" 1(7)
KSHSAA 3A REGIONAL
Scott City,
Scott Community HS
Thursday, May 22, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2025 7:47 PM
RESULTS
DirectAthletics MeetPro 20
#37 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
22 Wyatt Harmon JR RUSSELL HI 129' 0" 120' 7" 126' 4" 129' 0" 1(8)
23 Brady Wiedeman JR COLBY HIGH126' 7" 121' 11" 126' 7" 113' 1" 1(9)
24 Pj Wagner FR RUSSELL HI 125' 9" 120' 1" 125' 9" 124' 11" 1(10)
25 Levi Galliart FR LYONS HIGH118' 1" 118' 1" 109' 4" 105' 6" 1(11)
26 Manuel Soto FR SOUTHWES 116' 0" 105' 9" 116' 0" 105' 8" 1(12)
27 Colin Mater JR HOISINGTO 114' 10" 110' 9" 114' 10" 108' 4" 1(13)
28 Sladen Addison FR CIMARRON 66' 10" 62' 1" 59' 6" 66' 10" 1(14)
Men's Scores